L= stwood

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

A Ministry of First Baptist Church of Westwood Lake, Miami FL

2024-25 CALENDAR

August 9, 2024 — May 22, 2025

FIRST SEMESTER
Jul. 29-31

Aug.
Aug.

Aug.

Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Sep.
Sep.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

1
2
5-8

12
15
19
28-30

2

10
10
10
18

8

11

12

16
17-18

18
22
23
24
25
26

8

15

25-29

10
12-17
12
13
18-20
18-20
20

Gr. 6-12 Schedules and Book Sale
New Teachers Report
Faculty/Staff Orientation

Teacher In-Service Meetings

K5-Grade 5 Orientation @ 6:30 PM
Preschool Orientation @ 6:30 PM

Grade 6-12 Orientation @ 7:00 PM
Junior/Senior Class Retreat

No School, Holiday

Preschool Photo Day

Elementary School Photo Day
Middle/High School Photo Day
ASVARB testing (juniors and seniors)

Photo retakes (all grades)

Early Dismissal, End of Grading Period
Open House

Early Dismissal, Teacher Convention
No School, FACCS Teacher Convention
(No childcare provided)

Report Card Day

PSAT 9 Testing (freshman)

Pre ACT 10 Testing (sophomores)
PSAT/NSMQT testing (juniors)

FACCS Regional Spelling Bee (1-8)
ACT testing (seniors)

Early Dismissal, Spaghetti Supper
(Childcare closes at 4:30 PM)
FACCS State Spelling Bee (1-8)
Spaghetti Supper alternate date
No School, Thanksgiving Holiday

Preschool Christmas Concert
Middle School Exam Review
Grades K5-Gr. 5 Christmas Concert
Grades 6-12 Christmas Concert

Gr. 6-12 Exams

All Grades, Early Dismissal

End of First Semester

23-Jan. 3 No School, Christmas Break

EVALUATION REPORTS

End of Grading Period | Days in Quarter | Report Cards
October 11 45 October 21
December 20 43 January 10
March 14 48 March 21
May 22 43 May 30

All times and dates are subject to change.

SECOND SEMESTER

Jan. 6
Jan. 10
Jan. 11
Jan. 12-16
Jan. 16
Jan. 20
Jan. 21-24
Jan. 23-24

Feb. 8
Feb. 14 & 17
Feb. 21

Mar. 2-5& 9
Mar. 6-7

Mar. 13

Mar. 14

Mar. 14-20
Mar. 21

Mar. 23-Apr. 4
Mar. 31-Apr. 4

Apr. 7
Apr. 15
Apr. 18
Apr. 21-25
Apr. 25
Apr. 30

May 1
May 2
May 5
May 5
May 8
May 9
May 13-19
May 15-16
May 16
May 20
May 20-22
May 20-22
May 21
May 21
May 21
May 22

May 22
May 23
May 30

www.westwoodchristian.org

School Resumes

Report Card Day

New Student Open House 9:00 AM
Revival Services, Rich Tozer

Let’s Talk Internal Open House 8:30 AM
No School, Holiday

Spirit Week/Homecoming

FACCS Brain Bowl

New Student Testing
No School, Holiday
Science Fair

Missions Conference

HS FACCS Fine Arts Competition

K-5 Graduation Pictures

Early Dismissal, End of Grading Period
Elementary Book Fair

Report Card Day

Senior Class Trip

No School, Spring Break

Missions Day

MS/HS Honors Awards Ceremony

No School, Good Friday

Faculty/Staff Appreciation Week
FACCS Regional Jr. Competition (1-8)
Athletic Awards

K-5-A Graduation Program

K-5-B Graduation Program

K-5-C Graduation Program

Piano Recital

Elementary Spring Concert

Grades 6-12 Spring Concert

Middle School Exam Review

Jr. Fine Arts FACCS State Competition
Middle School Field Day

Gr. 1-5 Awards Day

Gr. 6-12 only, Early Dismissal

Gr. 6-12 Exams

Preschool Awards Day

Gr. 6-12 Awards Day

High School Baccalaureate Service
End of Second Semester

High School Graduation Service
Last day for Teachers
Report Card Day

(if necessary)

4.22.24



http://www.westwoodchristian.org/

