

A Ministry of First Baptist Church of Westwood Lake, Miami FL

August 9, 2024 - May 22, 2025

FIRST SEMESTER		
Jul. 29-31 Aug. 1 Aug. 2 Aug. 5-8 Aug. 9 Aug. 12 Aug. 15 Aug. 15 Aug. 28-30	Gr. 6-12 Schedules and Book Sale New Teachers Report Faculty/Staff Orientation Teacher In-Service Meetings FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL K5-Grade 5 Orientation @ 6:30 PM Preschool Orientation @ 6:30 PM Grade 6-12 Orientation @ 7:00 PM Junior/Senior Class Retreat	
Sep. 2 Sep. 10 Sep. 10 Sep. 10 Sep. 18	No School, Holiday Preschool Photo Day Elementary School Photo Day Middle/High School Photo Day ASVAB testing (juniors and seniors)	
Oct. 8 Oct. 11 Oct. 12 Oct. 16 Oct. 17-18	Photo retakes (all grades) Early Dismissal, End of Grading Period Open House Early Dismissal, Teacher Convention No School, FACCS Teacher Convention (No childcare provided)	
Oct. 18 Oct. 22 Oct. 23 Oct. 24 Oct. 25 Oct. 26	Report Card Day PSAT 9 Testing (freshman) Pre ACT 10 Testing (sophomores) PSAT/NSMQT testing (juniors) FACCS Regional Spelling Bee (1-8) ACT testing (seniors)	
Nov. 8 Nov. 15	Early Dismissal, Spaghetti Supper (Childcare closes at 4:30 PM) FACCS State Spelling Bee (1-8) Spaghetti Supper alternate date	
Nov. 25-29 Dec. 10 Dec. 12-17 Dec. 12 Dec. 13 Dec. 18-20 Dec. 18-20 Dec. 20	No School, Thanksgiving Holiday Preschool Christmas Concert Middle School Exam Review Grades K5-Gr. 5 Christmas Concert Grades 6-12 Christmas Concert Gr. 6-12 Exams All Grades, Early Dismissal End of First Semester	

EVALUATION REPORTS

End of Grading Period	Days in Quarter	Report Cards
October 11	45	October 21
December 20	43	January 10
March 14	48	March 21
May 22	43	May 30

Dec. 23-Jan. 3 No School, Christmas Break

SECOND SEMESTER

SECOND SEMESTER		
Jan. 6 Jan. 10 Jan. 11 Jan. 12-16 Jan. 16 Jan. 20 Jan. 21-24 Jan. 23-24	School Resumes Report Card Day New Student Open House 9:00 AM Revival Services, Rich Tozer Let's Talk Internal Open House 8:30 AM No School, Holiday Spirit Week/Homecoming FACCS Brain Bowl	
Feb. 8 Feb. 14 & 17 Feb. 21	New Student Testing No School, Holiday Science Fair	
Mar. 2-5 & 9 Mar. 6-7 Mar. 13 Mar. 14 Mar. 14-20 Mar. 21 Mar. 23-Apr. 4 Mar. 31-Apr. 4	Missions Conference HS FACCS Fine Arts Competition K-5 Graduation Pictures Early Dismissal, End of Grading Period Elementary Book Fair Report Card Day Senior Class Trip No School, Spring Break	
Apr. 7 Apr. 15 Apr. 18 Apr. 21-25 Apr. 25 Apr. 30	Missions Day MS/HS Honors Awards Ceremony No School, Good Friday Faculty/Staff Appreciation Week FACCS Regional Jr. Competition (1-8) Athletic Awards	
May 1 May 2 May 5 May 5 May 8 May 9 May 13-19 May 15-16 May 16 May 20 May 20-22 May 20-22 May 21 May 21 May 21 May 21 May 22	K-5-A Graduation Program K-5-B Graduation Program K-5-C Graduation Program Piano Recital Elementary Spring Concert Grades 6-12 Spring Concert Middle School Exam Review Jr. Fine Arts FACCS State Competition Middle School Field Day Gr. 1-5 Awards Day Gr. 6-12 only, Early Dismissal Gr. 6-12 Exams Preschool Awards Day Gr. 6-12 Awards Day High School Baccalaureate Service End of Second Semester	
May 22 May 22 May 23 May 30	Early Dismissal, LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (Childcare closes at 4:00 PM) High School Graduation Service Last day for Teachers Report Card Day CHOOL (if necessary)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

SURUUL (II Necessary)

June 9 **Summer School begins** July 18 **Summer School ends**